Local Governing Committee composition St Lawrence's Church of England Primary School

(part of Pathfinder Multi Academy Trust)

Type of local	N	Specific requirements	Appointed/selected	Removal	Term of office
governor	0		by		
Foundation	7	1 The Incumbent (ex officio), being	The York Diocesan	The York Diocesan	4 years, save in
local		the Principal Officiating Minister	Board of Education	Board of Education.	the case of an
governors		of the Parish in which the school	with the agreement	The Archdeacon of	ex officio
		is situated.	of the Trust Board.	York is entitled to	appointment.
				request removal.	
		In the event the ex officio			
		foundation local governor is			
		unable or unwilling to act as a			
		foundation governor, or has been			
		removed, or where there is a			
		vacancy in the office by virtue of			
		which their local governorship			
		exists, a temporary ex officio			
		foundation local governor shall			
		be nominated by the Archdeacon			
		of York.			
		6 Appointed by the York Diocesan	The York Diocesan	The York Diocesan	
		Board of Education (following	Board of Education	Board of Education.	
		consultation with the Parochial	with the agreement		
		Church Council of the parish in	of the Trust Board.		
		which the school is situated).			
Staff local	1	Must be a member of staff of the	Elected by staff	Trust board	4 years
governors		Academy			
Parent local	2	Must be a parent of a registered pupil	Elected by parents of	Trust board	4 years
governors		to be elected.	registered pupils or		
			appointed (in		
			specific		
			circumstances)		
Principal of	1	N/A – ex officio appointment	N/A – ex officio	N/A – ex officio	N/A - ex officio
the Academy			appointment	appointment	appointment
Co-opted	1	Appointment for specific skills	LGC, in consultation	Either of the Local	4 year
			with the Trust board	Governing Committee	
			and with the	or Trust board	
			agreement of the		
			York Diocesan Board		
			of Education. ¹		
TOTAL	12				

Approved by DBE: 26 January 2023

¹In the absence of the DBE notifying the Trust to the contrary, the DBE's consent shall be deemed to be given.